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Dear Sir/ Madam, 

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 

"Exchange Plaza" Bandra-Kurla Complex, 
Bandra (E), 
Mumbai-400 051 

Email id: cmlist@nse.co.in 
Scrip Code: BINDALAGRO 

Subject: Submission of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended

December 31, 2020 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

In compliance with Regulations 30 and 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements), Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith: 

(i). the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 
December 31, 2020 and; 

(ii) Copy of Limited Review Report as submitted by the Statutory Auditors of the Company
on the unaudited financial results.

The aforesaid financial results have been reviewed by Audit Committee in its meeting held 
on Wednesday, February 3, 2021 and based on its recommendation, approved by the Board 
of Directors at its meeting held on Wednesday, February 3, 2021. 

The board meeting commenced at 12.05 P.M. and concluded at 01.35 P.M. 

Kindly take the same on record. 

Thanking you, 
Yours sincerely, 
For Oswal Greentech um· 

Jr� 
Anil Kumar Bhalla ____ ,_��� 
Managing Director & CEO 
DIN: 00587533 

Encl: A/a 
7th Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22 Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi- I 10 00 I 

T: +91-1 1-23715242, 23322980, 237536S2, 2371 S225 E: oswal@oswalgreens.com W:www.oswalgreens.com

Regd. Off.: Near Jain Colony, Vijay lnder Nagar, Daba Road, Ludhiani\ - 141003 IT: +91- 161-2544238 I CIN: L24 I 12PB 1981 PLC03 I 099



CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

Independent Auditor's Review Report on Quarterly unaudited Standalone Financial Results of M/s 

Oswal Greentech Limited pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended 

To the Board of Directors of M/s Oswal Greentech Limited 

We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of unaudited standalone financial results of M/s Oswal

Greentech Limited ("the company") for the quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2020 ("the 
statement"), attached herewith, being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement of 
Regulation 33 of the SEB! (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as 
amended ("the regulations") including relevant circulars issued by the SEBI from time to time. 

This statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Board of 
Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principle laid down in 
the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under section 133 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder ("Ind AS") and other 
accounting principle generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial 
statements based on our review. 

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements 
(SRE) 24·10 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the 
Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and 
perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the statements are free of material 
misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures 
applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit 
and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that 
the accompanying statement, prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principle laid 
down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other 
recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in 
terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 
including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

For Agarwal and Dhandhania 
Chartered Accountants 
FRN: 125756W 

rwa:I 
: 078579 

Partner 
Place: New Delhi 
Date: 03.02.2021 
UDIN: 2-10 ·+� S �q Pif\A P., A A<}�t-l\ 

204, Empire State Building, Ring Road, Surat- 395 002 (Gujarat) Tel: 0261- 2345296, 3015296 Fax: 0261-2363264 
Email: surat@adcaindia.com • www.adcaindia.com • : Mumbai Delhi Ahmedabad Hyderabad Bengaluru Kolkata Jaipur Vapi 



Part I 

OSWAL GREENTEt:H LIMITED 
ror,1,,ratc u:'f:ce: 7111 Floor, Antrlksh Bhawan, 22, Kasturba Gandhi Marg. New Delh!-110001; C!N: L241 l Zl'Bl 981PLC031099 

S\:itemcnl cf Unaudited St.indalonc Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine moJ;ths ended 31st December, 2020 

Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended 

S. No. 

Ill 
I 
IJ 

Ill 
IV 

V 
VJ 
VII 
VIII 

IX 
X 

XI 

XII 

XIII 
XIV 

Part II 

Particulars 

(21 
Revenue fron1 onerali'Jns 
Other lnrome 
Total Income fl+Jll 
Ex1Jcnses 
Chane:es in inventories Scock-in-Trnde and work-in-orogress 
Emolovec benefits exoense 
Finance Costs 
Depreciation and amortization exoense 
Donation 
Rent 
Consultancv and ororessional fees 
Rates and Taxes 
Other exoenses 
Total Exncnses (JVl 
Profit before exccotlonal items and tax flll-1\'l 
Executional items 
Profit before tax IV-Vil 
Tax exnensc/rcrcditl 
Current tax 
Deferred Tax 
Profit for the verlod/vear IVII-Vllll 
Other Comnrehenslve Income 
Items that will not reclassified to oroflt or Joss 
rn Eauitv Instruments throuP:h other comprchtmslvc Income (FVTOCl1 
iil Remeasurement of defined benefit olan 

Total other conmrehenslve tncome/Oossl 
Total co1111>rchcnslve Income/floss) for the oerlod/vear (IX+Xl 
Paid-un eouitv share capital (face value of, 10/- eac.h) 
Other eauitv (excludinl:!' revaluation reserves) 
Earnlnr! ner share rEPS): (Not annualised) 
'a1 BasicEPS 
fbl Diluted EPS 

31.12.2020 
(Unaudited) 

(3) 
446.01 

2,473.39 
2,919.40 

365.29 
22.65 
92.96 

265.97 

118.31 
9.75 

172.27 
1,047.20 
1,872.20 

1,872.20 

1,436.86 
7.90 

(27.44 

(20.84 
(20.84] 
406.60 

25,680.92 

0.17 
0.17 

STANDAI.ONE UNAUDITED SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS, ASSETS AND LIABILITIES 

S.No. Particulars 31.12.2020 
(Unaudited) 

] Sc1!111cnt Revenue 
al Real Estate 6.44 
bJ Investment Act!vities 2,466.54 
cl Unallocated 446.42 

Total Scl!lllcnt Revenue 2,919.40 

2 Se1?111ent Result 
Profit ( + 1/ Loss (-1 before Exceptional Items, interest and tax 

a] Real Estate [114.951 
bl lm·estment Activities 2 222.42 
cl Unallocated (212.621 

Less: Finance Cost 22.65 
Less: Exceotional Items 
Profit before tax 1,872.20 
Less: Current Tax 1,436.86 
Lt:ss: Deferred Tax 7.90 
Profit after Tax 427.44 

3 Scl!lllent Assets 
a] Real Estate 95,582.44 
bl I nvestrnent Activitie5 105,010.27 
c] Unallocated 47,444.38 

Total Assets 248,037.09 

4 Semncnt Liabilities 
a] Real Estate 289.26 
bl Investment Activities 578.77 
cl Unallocated 4,807.96 

Total Liabilities 5,675.99 

�

30.9.2020 I 31.12.2019 31.12.2020 31.12.2019 
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) 

f41 fSl (61 (71 
439.68 371.15 1,314.50 1,452.73 

2,485.21 2,466.8·1 7,417.42 7 394.11 
2,924.89 2,837.99 8,731.92 8,846.84 

338.77 421.80 1,026.82 1 013.81 
22.59 62.63 71.63 120.73 
92.86 98.70 278.13 294.55 
14.76 1.09 335.28 335.96 

7.78 23.76 
128.56 224.90 394.68 592.80 

9.83 11.85 29.20 20.68 
73.83 133.29 304.51 389.96 

681.20 962.04 2,440.25 2,792.25 
2,243.69 1,875.95 6,291.67 G,054.59 

2,243.69 1,875.95 6,291.67 6,054.59 

576.00 546.50 2,577.86 1 844.39 
[0.70] [11.28] [66.63] [28.941 

1,668.39 1,340.73 3,780.44 4,239.14 

[0.04] [0.01] 0.06 (0.031 
(20,851 162.53 
(20.89] (0.01] (62.47} [0.03] 

1,647.50 1,340.72 3,717.97 4,239.11 
25,680.92 25,680.92 25,680.92 25,680.92 

0.65 0.52 1.47 1.65 
0.65 0.52 1.47 1.65 

Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended 

30.09.2020 31.12.2019 31.12.2020 31.12.2019 
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) 

6.45 5.76 19.27 19.82 
2,478.33 2 460.13 7,382.63 7,340.84 

440.11 372.10 1,330.02 1,486.18 
Z,924.89 2,837.99 8,731.92 8,846.84 

flOS.781 (126.951 (299.031 (409.831 
2,278.74 2 191.99 6,760.18 6,632.34 

93.32 (126.461 (97.851 [47.191 
22.59 62.63 71.63 120.73 

2,243.69 1,875.95 6,291.67 6,054.59 
576.00 546.50 2,577.86 1,844.39 

[0.70] [11.28] [66.63 [28.941 
1,668.39 1,340.73 3,780.44 4,239.14 

95,548.79 90 300.59 95 582.44 90,300.59 
104,187.96 100,211.05 105 010.27 100,211.05 

47,073.46 so 282.60 47,444.38 50,282.60 
246,810.21 240,794.24 248,037.09 240,79<!..24 

306.38 375.29 289.26 375.29 
613.57 753.72 578.77 753.72 

3,935.76 3 845.30 4,807.96 3,845.30 
4,855.71 4,974.31 5,675.99 4,974.31 

1. The aforesaid financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors In its meeting held on February 03, 2021. 

ft In Lakhl 
Year Ended 

31.03.Z0Z0 
(Audited) 

(BJ 
1 830.99 
9,881.61 

11,715.60 

(5,116.81] 
1,351.09 

118.61 
392.83 
966.46 

17.13 
1,010.40 

30.98 
484.89 

(744.42] 
12,460.02 

2,277.27 
10,182.75 

1,972.39 
1,064.63 

7,145.73 

(0.04] 
f63.38' 
(83.42 

7,062.31 
25,690.92 

212,962.21 

2.78 
2.78 

ft In Lakh} 
Year Ended 

31.03.2020 
(Audited) 

26.77 
9,805.63 
1,883.20 

11,715.60 

4,659.54 
8,988.65 

(1,069.561 
110.61 

2,277.27 
10,182.75 

1,972.39 
1,064.63 
7,145.73 

9S,571.25 
101,214.77 

46,693.18 
243,479.20 

324.09 
647.68 

3,864.30 
4,836.07 

2. The Company continues to recognize Real Estate and Investing ;ictivitles as separate Business Segments. 
lly the or:ler of the boa� 

11 
• 

Place: New Deihl 
Date : 03.02.2021 
Regd.Office: Near Jain Colony, Vljay lnder Nagar, Daba Road, Ludhlana-141 003 [Punjab] 
Contact: 0161- 2544238; website: www.oswal ecns.com; Email JO: oswal@oswal reens.com 
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