

# **Oswal Greentech Limited**

OGL/ND/2021

February 3, 2021

## **Electronic Filing**

**Department of Corporate Services/Listing** 

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, **Mumbai-400 001** 

Free! ide som releti

Email id: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Scrip Code No.: 539290

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

"Exchange Plaza" Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E),

Mumbai-400 051

Email id: cmlist@nse.co.in

Scrip Code: BINDALAGRO

Dear Sir/ Madam,

<u>Subject: Submission of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended</u> December 31, 2020

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In compliance with Regulations 30 and 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith:

- (i) the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2020 and;
- (ii) Copy of Limited Review Report as submitted by the Statutory Auditors of the Company on the unaudited financial results.

The aforesaid financial results have been reviewed by Audit Committee in its meeting held on Wednesday, February 3, 2021 and based on its recommendation, approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Wednesday, February 3, 2021.

The board meeting commenced at 12.05 P.M. and concluded at 01.35 P.M.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For Oswal Greentech Limiter

Anil Kumar Bhalla

Managing Director & CEO

DIN: 00587533

Encl: A/a

7th Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22 Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi- I I0 00 I

T: +91-I I-23715242, 23322980, 23753652, 23715225 E: oswal@oswalgreens.com W: www. oswalgreens.com



Independent Auditor's Review Report on Quarterly unaudited Standalone Financial Results of M/s Oswal Greentech Limited pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

### To the Board of Directors of M/s Oswal Greentech Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of unaudited standalone financial results of **M/s Oswal Greentech Limited** ("the company") for the quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2020 ("the statement"), attached herewith, being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended ("the regulations") including relevant circulars issued by the SEBI from time to time.

This statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principle laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder ("Ind AS") and other accounting principle generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement, prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principle laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For Agarwal and Dhandhania

**Chartered Accountants** 

FRN: 125756W

Sanjay Agarwal M.No: 078579

Partner

Place: New Delhi Date: 03.02.2021

UDIN: 21078579 AAAAAA8374

& DHAA

Delhi FRN 125756W

#### OSWAL GREENTECH LIMITED

Corporate Office: 7th Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110001; CIN: L24112PB1981PLC031099 Scitement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2020

Part I							(₹ In Lakh
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	30.9.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
[1]	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
- 1	Revenue from operations	446.01	439.68	371.15	1,314.50	1,452.73	4 830.99
II	Other income	2,473.39	2,485.21	2,466.8-1	7,417.42	7 394.11	9,884.61
	Total Income (1+1i)	2,919.40	2,924.89	2,837.99	8,731.92	8,846.84	11,715.60
IV	Expenses						
	Changes in inventories Stock-in-Trade and work-in-progress		147	2	- 2		(5,116.81
	Employee benefits expense	365.29	338.77	421.80	1,026.82	1 013.81	1,351.09
	Finance Costs	22.65	22.59	62.63	71.63	120.73	118.61
	Depreciation and amortization expense	92.96	92.86	98.70	278.13	294.55	392.83
	Donation	265.97	14.76	1.09	335.28	335.96	966.46
	Rent	,	(7)	7.78	-	23.76	17.13
_	Consultancy and professional fees	118.31	128.56	224.90	394.68	592.80	1,010.40
	Rates and Taxes	9.75	9.83	11.85	29.20	20.68	30.98
	Other expenses	172.27	73.83	133.29	304.51	389.96	484.89
	Total Expenses (IV)	1,047.20	681.20	962.04	2,440.25	2,792.25	(744.42
V	Profit before exceptional items and tax (III-IV)	1,872.20	2,243.69	1,875.95	6,291.67	6,054.59	12,460.02
VI	Exceptional items		(*)	39	- 3		2,277.27
VII	Profit before tax (V-VI)	1,872.20	2,243.69	1,875.95	6,291.67	6,054.59	10,182.75
VIII	Tax expense/(credit)						
	Current tax	1,436.86	576.00	546.50	2,577.86	1 844.39	1,972.39
	Deferred Tax	7.90	(0.70)	(11.28)	[66.63]	[28.94]	1,064.63
ΙX	Profit for the period/year (VII-VIII)	427.44	1,668.39	1,340.73	3,780.44	4,239.14	7,145.73
Х	Other Comprehensive Income						
	Items that will not reclassified to profit or loss						
_	(i) Equity Instruments through other comprehensive income (FVTOCI)		(0.04)	(0.01)	0.06	(0.03)	(0.04
_	ii) Remeasurement of defined benefit plan	(20.84	(20.85)		(62.53		(83.38)
	Total other comprehensive income/(loss)	(20.84)	(20.89)	(0.01)	(62.47)	(0.03)	(83.42
XI	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period/year(IX+X)	406.60	1,647.50	1,340.72	3,717.97	4,239.11	7,062.31
XII	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10/-each)	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,690.92
XIII	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)	14	- 19		- 4		212,962.21
XIV	Earning per share (EPS): (Not annualised)						
	(a) BasicEPS	0.17	0.65	0.52	1.47	1.65	2.78
	(b) Diluted EPS	0.17	0.65	0.52	1.47	1.65	2.78

	Particulars	AND LIABILITIES  Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		(₹ In Lakh) Year Ended
S.No.		31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Segment Revenue						
a)	Real Estate	6.44	6.45	5.76	19.27	19.82	26.77
b)	Investment Activities	2,466.54	2,478.33	2 460.13	7,382.63	7,340.84	9,805.63
c)	Unallocated	446.42	440.11	372.10	1.330.02	1,486.18	1.883.20
_	Total Segment Revenue	2,919.40	2,924.89	2,837.99	8,731.92	8,846.84	11,715.60
2	Segment Result			+			
	Profit (+)/ Loss (-) before Exceptional items, interest and tax						
a)	Real Estate	(114.95)	(105.78)	(126.95)	(299.03)	(409.83)	4,659.5
b)	Investment Activities	2 222 42	2.278.74	2 191.99	6.760.18	6.632.34	8,988.6
c)	Unallocated	(212.62)	93.32	(126.46)	(97.85)	(47.19)	(1,069.50
	Less: Finance Cost	22.65	22.59	62.63	71.63	120.73	118.6
	Less: Exceptional Items		•	-			2.277.27
	Profit before tax	1,872.20	2,243.69	1,875.95	6,291.67	6,054.59	10,182.75
	Less: Current Tax	1,436.86	576.00	546.50	2,577.86	1,844.39	1,972.39
	Less: Deferred Tax	7.90	(0.70)	(11.28)	(66.63	(28.94)	1,064.63
-	Profit after Tax	427.44	1,668.39	1,340.73	3,780.44	4,239.14	7,145.73
3	Scgment Assets	1		- i	- 1		
a)	Real Estate	95,582.44	95,548.79	90 300.59	95 582.44	90,300.59	95,571.25
b)	Investment Activities	105,010.27	104,187.96	100.211.05	105 010.27	100,211.05	101,214.77
c)	Unallocated	47,444.38	47,073.46	50 282.60	47,444.38	50,282.60	46,693.18
-	Total Assets	248,037.09	246,810.21	240,794.24	248,037.09	240,794.24	243,479.20
4	Segment Liabilities						
a)	Real Estate	289.26	306.38	375.29	289.26	375.29	324.09
b)	Investment Activities	578.77	613.57	753.72	578.77	753.72	647.68
c)	Unallocated	4,807.96	3,935.76	3 845.30	4,807.96	3,845.30	3,864.30
	Total Liabilities	5,675.99	4,855.71	4,974.31	5,675.99	4,974.31	4,836.07

## Notes:

The aforesaid financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on February 03, 2021. The Company continues to recognize Real Estate and Investing activities as separate Business Segments. REEN

Place: New Delhl Date: 03.02.2021

Regd.Office: Near Jain Colony, Vijay Inder Nagar, Daba Road, Ludhiana-141 003 (Punjab)

Contact: 0161-2544238; website: www.osw# eens.com; Email ID: oswal@osw# reens.com

NEW DELH

By the order of the boar

Anil-Bhalla
CEO and Managing Director
DIN: 00597533